

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.9352 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
1.	23.04.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Smt. Kavitha Gottipati, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner (appeared through video conference) and Sri C.B. Adarsh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Higher Education. 2. Registry is directed to print the names Government Pleader for Higher Education appearing for Respondent No.1; Ms. S. Parineetha, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2; Sri I. Madhu Babu, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos.3 to 6 and delete the name of Government Pleader for Services-III in the Cause List. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Personal Notice in respect of Respondent No.7 within one week from today and file proof of receipt of notice within one week thereafter. 4. List the matter on 21.06.2024. 5.Let Counter Affidavits be filed in the meantime. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

