

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.9352 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2	21.06.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. K. Anuradha, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Smt. Kavitha Gottipati, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri S. Raju, learned Asst. Government Pleader for Services-I. 2. It transpires from the record that Respondent No.7 was served on 26.04.2024. 3. None for the Respondents. 4. As a final opportunity, let Counter-Affidavit be filed within three weeks. One week thereafter, for filing Re-joinder, if any. 5. List this matter on 26.07.2024. GRKP, J Mnr	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE